Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) O9 - 17 -	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103445	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MS.INC	Name: INTELLICENT MOTION SYSTEMS Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Sapring 2007	Street Address: PO BOX 457
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MALBORO UGIT
Joint Research Agreement	State:CT
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06447
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	<i>C</i> ; 867, 566 tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD MENELY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Po Box 695	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ALFIREY)	8. Payment Information
State: ME Zip: 06,002	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 267 - 459 - 7074	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: SAME	Authorized User Name
Email Address: RICHARD MEW & RCNICON	ALRUADY PAID
9. Signature: Richard Menelly Signature	9/4/07
Jigi latule	Date
RICHARD MENELY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas <u>IMS Inc</u>, hereafter referred to as "assignor" has title to United States Patent 6,867,566 granted on <u>Mar.15, 2005</u> and Whereas, <u>Intelligent Motions Systems Inc.</u> of <u>Marlborough, CT.06447</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is <u>PO Box 457 Marlborough, CT.06447</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration I, the assignor, hereby assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10 th day of SEPT. 2007

David Coutu, President of IMS Inc.

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0698

State of Connecticet SS	marlborough
County of Harlford	,

Before me personally appeared said David Coutu and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Lyx 10, 2007

Seal

Marry W. Dickson
(Notary Public)

CONTRACT FUNCTOR

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 09/14/2007